
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00263

05/17/2
021

AND Defendant
CLEARY, DEBORAH vs. SCOTT, 
MERLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00266

05/17/2
021

AND Plaintiff
WILFONG, JACKIE vs. RICE, 
CODY GENE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00265

05/17/2
021

AND ALL OTHER 
OCCUPANTS Defendant

CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. CARNES, 
DANNY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00092

05/17/2
021

ANDERSON, DIANA 
LYNN Person 2

WOODS, KELLY DON and 
ANDERSON, DIANA LYNN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00269

05/17/2
021

BLACK, 
DELANE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BLACK, DELANE

CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00040

05/17/2
021

BLUNT, BERIAH 
SHEALEY Plaintiff

BLUNT, BERIAH SHEALEY vs. 
SARDINA, GABRIEL ALEXIS

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00095

05/17/2
021

BOSWORTH, KATELYN 
RACHELLE Person 2

RAMEY, DANIEL THOMAS and 
BOSWORTH, KATELYN 
RACHELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00044

05/17/2
021

BUERGER, ERIKA 
KATHLEEN Plaintiff

BUERGER, ERIKA KATHLEEN 
vs. PHILLIPS, EUGENE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00262

05/17/2
021

BUFFALOHEAD, TYLER 
NATHANIEL Defendant

YES FINANCE vs. 
BUFFALOHEAD, TYLER 
NATHANIEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00265

05/17/2
021

CAIN, GLEN ALAN Plaintiff
CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. CARNES, 
DANNY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00265

05/17/2
021

CARNES, DANNY Defendant
CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. CARNES, 
DANNY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00263

05/17/2
021

CLEARY, DEBORAH Plaintiff
CLEARY, DEBORAH vs. SCOTT, 
MERLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00094

05/17/2
021

DOWNS, TAYLOR 
DANIELLE Person 2

VAP, LANE STEVEN and DOWNS,
TAYLOR DANIELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00093

05/17/2
021

FORBES, MARY 
SLOVACEK Person 2

VAP, CURTIS DALE and FORBES, 
MARY SLOVACEK

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00264

05/17/2
021

HARRISON, TRACIE Defendant
MATLOCK, RANDALL LEON vs. 
HARRISON, TRACIE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00075

05/17/2
021

KING, CHRISTOPHER 
R. Plaintiff

KING, CHRISTOPHER R. vs. 
KING, SHELBY G.

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00075

05/17/2
021

KING, SHELBY 
G. Defendant

KING, CHRISTOPHER R. vs. 
KING, SHELBY G.

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00264

05/17/2
021

MATLOCK, RANDALL 
LEON Plaintiff

MATLOCK, RANDALL LEON 
vs. HARRISON, TRACIE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00270

05/17/2
021

NEWKIRK, CHARLES 
GAVIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NEWKIRK, CHARLES GAVIN

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY
BY STRANGULATION (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00266

05/17/2
021

PELOT, VALORIE Plaintiff
WILFONG, JACKIE vs. RICE, 
CODY GENE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00044

05/17/2
021

PHILLIPS, 
EUGENE Defendant

BUERGER, ERIKA KATHLEEN 
vs. PHILLIPS, EUGENE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00261

05/17/2
021

PIGEON, COTY 
ANNETTE Defendant

YES FINANCE vs. PIGEON, 
COTY ANNETTE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00095

05/17/2
021

RAMEY, DANIEL 
THOMAS Person 1

RAMEY, DANIEL THOMAS and 
BOSWORTH, KATELYN 
RACHELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/
PREMARITAL COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00266

05/17/2
021

RICE, CODY 
GENE Defendant

WILFONG, JACKIE vs. RICE, 
CODY GENE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01108

05/17/2
021

ROY, MARK 
ANTHONY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROY, MARK ANTHONY

DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION 
- 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00040

05/17/2
021

SARDINA, GABRIEL 
ALEXIS Defendant

BLUNT, BERIAH SHEALEY vs. 
SARDINA, GABRIEL ALEXIS

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00263

05/17/2
021

SCOTT, ALYCE Defendant
CLEARY, DEBORAH vs. SCOTT,
MERLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00263

05/17/2
021

SCOTT, MERLE Defendant
CLEARY, DEBORAH vs. SCOTT,
MERLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00093

05/17/2
021

VAP, CURTIS DALE Person 

1
VAP, CURTIS DALE and 
FORBES, MARY SLOVACEK

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00094

05/17/2
021

VAP, LANE STEVEN Person

1
VAP, LANE STEVEN and 
DOWNS, TAYLOR DANIELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/
PREMARITAL COUNSELING

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00266

05/17/20
21

WILFONG, 
JACKIE Plaintiff

WILFONG, JACKIE vs. RICE, CODY 
GENE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00092

05/17/20
21

WOODS, KELLY 
DON Person 1

WOODS, KELLY DON and ANDERSON, 
DIANA LYNN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00261

05/17/20
21

YES FINANCE Plaintiff
YES FINANCE vs. PIGEON, COTY 
ANNETTE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00262

05/17/20
21

YES FINANCE Plaintiff
YES FINANCE vs. BUFFALOHEAD, 
TYLER NATHANIEL

MONEY JUDGMENT
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