Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00263	05/17/2 021	AND Defendant	CLEARY, DEBORAH vs. SCOTT, MERLE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00266	05/17/2 021	AND Plaintiff	WILFONG, JACKIE vs. RICE, CODY GENE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00265	05/17/2 021	AND ALL OTHER OCCUPANTS Defendant	CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. CARNES, DANNY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00092		ANDERSON, DIANA LYNN Person 2	WOODS, KELLY DON and ANDERSON, DIANA LYNN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00269	05/17/2 021	BLACK, DELANE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BLACK, DELANE	CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00040	05/17/2 021	BLUNT, BERIAH SHEALEY <b>Plaintiff</b>	BLUNT, BERIAH SHEALEY vs. SARDINA, GABRIEL ALEXIS	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00095		BOSWORTH, KATELYN RACHELLE Person 2	RAMEY, DANIEL THOMAS and BOSWORTH, KATELYN RACHELLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00044		BUERGER, ERIKA KATHLEEN Plaintiff	BUERGER, ERIKA KATHLEEN vs. PHILLIPS, EUGENE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00262	05/17/2 021	BUFFALOHEAD, TYLER NATHANIEL Defendant	YES FINANCE vs. BUFFALOHEAD, TYLER NATHANIEL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00265	05/17/2 021	CAIN, GLEN ALAN Plaintiff	CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. CARNES, DANNY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00265	05/17/2 021	CARNES, DANNY Defendant	CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. CARNES, DANNY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00263	05/17/2 021	CLEARY, DEBORAH Plaintiff	CLEARY, DEBORAH vs. SCOTT, MERLE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00094	05/17/2 021	DOWNS, TAYLOR DANIELLE Person 2	VAP, LANE STEVEN and DOWNS, TAYLOR DANIELLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00093	05/17/2 021	FORBES, MARY SLOVACEK Person 2	VAP, CURTIS DALE and FORBES, MARY SLOVACEK	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00264	05/17/2 021	HARRISON, TRACIE Defendant	MATLOCK, RANDALL LEON vs. HARRISON, TRACIE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00075	05/17/2 021	KING, CHRISTOPHER R. Plaintiff	KING, CHRISTOPHER R. vs. KING, SHELBY G.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00075	05/17/2 021	KING, SHELBY G. Defendant	KING, CHRISTOPHER R. vs. KING, SHELBY G.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00264	05/17/2 021	MATLOCK, RANDALL LEON Plaintiff	MATLOCK, RANDALL LEON vs. HARRISON, TRACIE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00270	05/17/2 021	NEWKIRK, CHARLES GAVIN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. NEWKIRK, CHARLES GAVIN	DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY STRANGULATION (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00266	05/17/2 021	PELOT, VALORIE Plaintiff	WILFONG, JACKIE vs. RICE, CODY GENE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00044	05/17/2 021	PHILLIPS, EUGENE Defendant	BUERGER, ERIKA KATHLEEN vs. PHILLIPS, EUGENE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00261	05/17/2 021	PIGEON, COTY ANNETTE Defendant	YES FINANCE vs. PIGEON, COTY ANNETTE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00095	05/17/2 021	RAMEY, DANIEL THOMAS Person 1	RAMEY, DANIEL THOMAS and BOSWORTH, KATELYN RACHELLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/ PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00266	05/17/2 021	RICE, CODY GENE Defendant	WILFONG, JACKIE vs. RICE, CODY GENE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01108	05/17/2 021	ROY, MARK ANTHONY <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROY, MARK ANTHONY	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00040	05/17/2 021	SARDINA, GABRIEL ALEXIS <b>Defendant</b>	BLUNT, BERIAH SHEALEY vs. SARDINA, GABRIEL ALEXIS	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00263	05/17/2 021	SCOTT, ALYCE Defendant	CLEARY, DEBORAH vs. SCOTT, MERLE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00263	05/17/2 021	SCOTT, MERLE Defendant	CLEARY, DEBORAH vs. SCOTT, MERLE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00093	05/17/2 021	VAP, CURTIS DALE Person 1	VAP, CURTIS DALE and FORBES, MARY SLOVACEK	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00094	05/17/2 021	VAP, LANE STEVEN Person 1	VAP, LANE STEVEN and DOWNS, TAYLOR DANIELLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/ PREMARITAL COUNSELING

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00266	05/17/20 21	WILFONG, JACKIE Plaintiff	WILFONG, JACKIE vs. RICE, CODY GENE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00092	05/17/20 21	WOODS, KELLY DON Person 1	WOODS, KELLY DON and ANDERSON, DIANA LYNN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00261	05/17/20 21	YES FINANCE Plaintiff	YES FINANCE vs. PIGEON, COTY ANNETTE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00262	05/17/20 21	YES FINANCE Plaintiff	YES FINANCE vs. BUFFALOHEAD, TYLER NATHANIEL	MONEY JUDGMENT